
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 





Date Printed: Apr 6, 2023 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1183148

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 1 - Services/Staffing Support for MACC System

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2023-04-06 13:30 SR 0323 ESR04032300000004806 1

VENDOR

000000174943
COGENT INFOTECH CORPORATION

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0323 WWV2300000001

Total Bid: 2832336 Response Date: 2023-04-03 Response Time: 15:04:44

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Apr 6, 2023 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Staffing Support and Services for MACC 

System
   2832336.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111507    

Commodity Line Comments: Please Note: The above-mentioned Contract Amount is the total extended price as per the formula:
Hourly rate x Estimated hours = Extended price

Extended Description:
Per Exhibit A pricing page
Vendors should fill out Exhibit A Pricing page and submit with their bids. Vendors should enter the total bid cost into the contract amount on this 
commodity line.



EXHIBIT A- Pricing Page for Design and Development Services related to the Mid-Atlantic Career Consortium  (MACC) System

 

Description Hourly Rate Estimated Hrs. Extended Cost

First Year 4.1.1 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

System Architecture) $80.24 2,000.00 $160,480.00

First Year 4.1.2 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

Database Administrator) $69.36 2,000.00 $138,720.00

Second Year 4.1.1 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

System Architecture) $85.68 2,000.00 $171,360.00

Second Year  4.1.2 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

Database Administrator)
$73.44 2,000.00 $146,880.00

Third  Year 4.1.1 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

System Architecture) $91.12 2,000.00 $182,240.00

Third  Year  4.1.2 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

Database Administrator) $77.52 2,000.00 $155,040.00

Fourth Year 4.1.1 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

System Architecture) $96.56 2,000.00 $193,120.00

Fourth Year  4.1.2 Senior Programmer (Technical Lead 

Database Administrator) $81.60 2,000.00 $163,200.00

                                  Total Bid Amount $655.52 $1,311,040.00

Estimated hours are for bidding purposes only 

Description Hourly Rate Estimated Hrs. Extended Cost

First Year 4.1.3 Junior Programmer $50.32 2,000.00 $100,640.00

Second Year 4.1.3 Junior Programmer $53.04 2,000.00 $106,080.00

Third Year 4.1.3 Junior Programmer $55.76 2,000.00 $111,520.00

Fourth Year 4.1.3 Junior Programmer $58.48 2,000.00 $116,960.00

First Year 4.1.4 Junior Programmer $47.60 2,000.00 $95,200.00

Second Year 4.1.4 Junior Programmer $50.32 2,000.00 $100,640.00

Third Year 4.1.4 Junior Programmer $55.76 2,000.00 $111,520.00

Fourth Year 4.1.4 Junior Programmer $58.48 2,000.00 $116,960.00

First Year 4.1.5 Solution Architect $80.24 200.00 $16,048.00

Second Year 4.1.5 Solution Architect $89.76 200.00 $17,952.00

Thrid Year 4.1.5 Solution Architect $96.56 200.00 $19,312.00

Fourth Year 4.1.5 Solution Architect $104.72 200.00 $20,944.00

First Year 4.1.6 AWS Developer $63.92 2,000.00 $127,840.00

Second Year 4.1.6 AWS Developer $72.08 2,000.00 $144,160.00

Third Year 4.1.6 AWS Developer $77.52 2,000.00 $155,040.00

Fourth Year 4.1.6 AWS Developer $80.24 2,000.00 $160,480.00

                                  Total Bid Amount $1,094.80 $1,521,296.00



COGENT Infotech Corporation

1035 Boyce Road
 Suite 108
Pittsburgh
Pennsylvania                                  United States                   15241

Justin Acord, Executive Vice President 

(412) 889-7700

32-0083904                                03/29/2023

000000174943



$2,832,336.00

Please Note: The mentioned Total Price is a total extended price as per the formula:
Hourly rate x Estimated hours = Extended price



























X

COGENT Infotech Corporation

03/29/2023


